

## Town of Double Oak

320 Waketon Road Double Oak, Texas 75077 Phone: (972)539-9464



## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

The Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Town of Double Oak, Texas, will hold a public hearing at 7:00 p.m., on Tuesday the 26th day of September, 2023, upon a request from Ashley Hart, for a variance request on the Code of Ordinances Ranch Estate District 11-2(1), that does not allow a front entry to a private garage door unless the door opens into an enclosed courtyard separated from the front yard of the main residence by another garage or similar building or by a masonry wall of 6 feet in height constructed of the same material as the main residential structure at a lot located in the Self Addition, Lot 14.

The public hearing will be held at the Double Oak Town Hall at 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak, Texas. All interested persons are invited to attend and participate.

Lynn Jones Assistant Town Secretary Town of Double Oak